

PROCUREMENT AND STRATEGIC SOURCING

University of Maryland, Baltimore County Administration Building, 7th Floor 1000 Hilltop Circle, Baltimore, MD 21250

procurement.umbc.edu // p: 410.455.2273

DATE: September 15, 2023

TO: All Prospective Bidders

Cc: Procurement File

FROM: David Clurman

RE: Transcription Services for Deaf & Hard of Hearing Students, BID # BC-21331-C,

ADDENDUM #3

The following amends the above referenced Bid documents. Receipt of this addendum must be acknowledged by completing the enclosed "Acknowledgement of Receipt of Addenda" form and submitting it along with your response to the University.

The due date and time for the response to be submitted to the University has been extended to **TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023 by 11:59 p.m.** (EDT) to the issuing office.

1. The Price Proposal in Appendix B has been updated. Ensure that a copy of the new Price Proposal form is submitted with your bid.

RFP NO.:	BC-21331-C				
RFP FOR:	Transcription fo	or Deaf and Hard of Hearing Services			
PRICE PROP DUE DATE:		TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2023 at 11:59pm.			
PROPOSER:	-				
FID Number:					
PRICE PROPOSAL					
David Clurman University of Maryland Baltimore County Administration Building, 7 th Floor 1000 Hilltop Circle, Baltimore, MD 21250					
The undersigned hereby submits the Price Proposal to provide the consulting services for the Student Search Consultant as set forth in #BC-21331-C dated August 29, 2023 and the following subsequent addendum:					
	Addendum No. Addendum No. Addendum No. Addendum No.	dated dated dated			
Unvina masir	ad alorification s	on all matters upon which any doubt arose, the undersigned			

Having received clarification on all matters upon which any doubt arose, the undersigned proposes to perform and complete the services as described in solicitation documents. By signing and submitting this response, undersigned hereby agrees to all the terms and conditions of the solicitation documents.

Services	Cost per Hour	Hourly Overtime Rate			
Typewell or C-Print Services (on-site)					
Typewell or C-Print Services (off-site)					
CART services (on-site)					
CART services (off-site remote)					
Transcription services					
Sign Language services					
We affirm that by signing and submitting this response, if we are the selected Firm, we agree that					
the terms and conditions of UMBC's Contract will be the basis for any contract negotiations of					
terms and conditions. We understand that the Solicitation as amended from time to time and our					
Technical and Price Proposal will be incorporated as part of the Contract.					

Signature of Principal of Firm who can bind Firm to the Proposal.				
Signature:				
Printed Name:				
Title:				
 Date				

END OF ADDENDUM #3, DATED 09/15/23 (Original with enclosures were not mailed)

BID NO.:	BC-21329-C					
TECHNICA	L BID DUE DATE: TUESDAY, SE	PTEMBER 19, 2023 AT 11:59 P.M. EDT				
BID FOR:	ID FOR: Transcription Services for Deaf & Hard of Hearing Students					
NAME OF BIDDER:						
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA						
The undersigned, hereby acknowledges the receipt of the following addenda:						
Adder	ndum No. <u>1</u>	dated <u>09/06/23</u>				
Adder	ndum No. 2	dated <u>09/12/23</u>				
Adder	ndum No. 3	dated <u>09/15/23</u>				
Adder	ndum No	dated				
Adder	ndum No	dated				
As stated in this Addendum, this form is to be returned with your response.						
		Signature				
		Printed Name				
		Title				
		Date				

END OF FORM